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Violation Letier 
E-MAIL/REGD A.D /2039/2022 

Government of India 

7 
3ITSTT 
3 BlI 1a 

Ministry of Mines 

Mahotsav Indian Bureau of Mines 
Office of Regional Controller of Mines 

Kamayogi Bhavan, 4h Floor, Block-2, Sector 10A, 

Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382010 RAU 

H-10A ttar, TarTa, 382010 

Tel-079 29750358 /29750359; AA/ E-mail: ro.gandhinagar@ibm.gov.in 
h1 HT File No- JUNALST-305 Mine Code: 38GUJ02008 JD-

21.12.2022 
Owner/Agent/Manager/Mining Engineer Email-mdoffice@ambujacement.com 

ofa:Ownet/Agent/Manager/Mining Engineer, 
M/s Ambuja Cements Ltd., 
PO-Ambujanagar, Taluka-Kodinar, 
Distt-GirSomnath,Gujarat-362715, 

Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Gujarat Ambuja 

Limestone & Marl Mine over an area of 108.97 ha located near Villages-Vadnagar, Tehsil-Kodinar, District-Gir-

Somnath in Gujarat. 

fay Sub: 

HF Sir, 
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation &t Development Rules, 2017 (MCDR, 2017) were found violated in 

our above mine during the McDR inspection made by the undersigned on 11.11.2022 AN in the presence of Shri Praveen Singh, Mine 
Manager & Shri AK Jain, DGM. 

RULE 
NO 

11(1) 
NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED 

The mining operations were not being carried out as proposed in approved Modified Mining Plan vide 684(4) (1) 
MP-335 (252)/2021-aTAraHsYGNR Dated 16.8.2021. 
Platation-ft was prmposed to work in 2021-22 as earmarked/proposed at page no 47 ie. aforestation of 0.2Ha aea & 200 No of 
plants and Bella stone wall of 40m& barbed wire fencing of 100m but during inspection no such protective wotk observed & camied 
out 

55(1030)A Geologist has not been appointed for the purpose of ca+ying out mining operations in accordance with these rules. 

2. in this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 

2017. 

3. Mining opeations can be suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non-compliance of rule 11(), as these rules ensures systematic 

scientific and responsible mining and/or state Government may be informed to take actions as per competent directives. 
4. This letter has been issued with the approval of Regional Controller of Mines. 

5. You are advised to rectify the above violation inmediately and intimate the compliance position to this office, within 45 days from date 

of issue of this letter. 

Had Y'ours faithfully 

2211-20 
TitT/G.Ram) 

37 H FRaDy.Controller of Mines 

1- Ta far7 (377), ATTAtu Ta TR, IZgTI (20.udaipur@ibm.gov.in) 

37 FRA/Dy.Controller of Mines 
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